

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Repair of culvert and providing paver block along roadside in 1BR colony under GM Unit, Piparwar Area.

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth, 1.5m in width as well as 10sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	178.920	Cum	128.05	<b>22910.71</b>	INR Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten and Paise Seventy One Only
1.02	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mixer at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tipper to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-III (size range 26.5mm to 0.075mm) having CBR Value-20	68.250	Cum	2262.00	<b>154381.50</b>	INR One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Fifty Only
1.03	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete paver block of approved shape and colour of M-30 grade made of C&D waste by block making machine with vibratory compaction laid in required pattern and including over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1092.000	sqm	584.40	<b>638164.80</b>	INR Six Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Only

1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4(1 cement:2 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources:4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	7.665	Cum	6490.90	<b>49752.75</b>	INR Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.05	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	6.300	Cum	5322.15	<b>33529.55</b>	INR Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Fifty Four Only
1.06	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but, excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:1.5:3(1 cement:1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	3.360	Cum	8356.10	<b>28076.50</b>	INR Twenty Eight Thousand & Seventy Six and Paise Fifty Only
1.07	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	268.800	KG	75.85	<b>20388.48</b>	INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.08	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>947204.28</b>	INR Nine Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Twenty Eight Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				